SM-LIIGAN TILASTOVOITTAIJAT 1996-2025

MIESTEN MESTARUUSLIIGA

Pisteporssi (kaudelta 2000 ei ole tilastoja sdilynyt)

1996 Kari Varis

1997  Kiril Pleshakov
1998  Henrik Kosonen
1999  Normunds Veinbergs
2000 -

2001  Marko Aho

2002  Ruslan Zhbankov
2003  Marko Aho

2004  Marko Aho

2005  Normunds Veinbergs
2006  Marko Aho

2007  Pekka Kortteinen
2008  Marko Aho

2009  Adje Agnithey

2010  Angel Péna

2011  Hermans Egleskalns
2012 Romans Sauss

2013  Joni Mikkonen
2014  Enderwin Herrera
2015 Mart Tiisaar

2016  Michael Chemos
2017  Andrus Raadik
2018  Joonas Jokela

2019  Joni Mikkonen
2020  Jiri Hanninen

2021  Eetu Hayrinen
2022 AliFazli

2023  AliFazli

2024  Renars Jansons
2025  Joonas Jokela

Torjunnat

1996  Timo Rouru
1997  Janne Heikkinen
1998  Guntis Atars
1999  Ako Salur

2000 -

2001  Kenneth Aro
2002  Juha Makikokko
2003  Juha Makikokko
2004  Guntis Atars
2005 Guntis Atars

Isku-Volley
Viesti
Pateri
NaPa

NaPa

East Volley
NaPa

NaPa

PerPo

NaPa

MuurLe
Kempele
Isku-Veikot
MuurLe
Lakkapaa
Saimaa Volley
Saimaa Volley
Sampo
LEKA-Volley
Liiga-Riento
Sampo Volley
ETTA
Akaa-Volley
Tiikerit
Lakkapaa.com
Loimu
Akaa-Volley
KyKy-Betset
Savo Volley

Metso-Lentis
Loimu
Pateri
Pateri

Rocks
PerPo
PerPo
Pateri
Pateri

241
354
351
656

389
548
581
570
554
593
474
572
447
454
564
626
637
500
671
615
687
568
563
636
356
580
651
656
640

155
192
172
144

88
103
87
98
109



2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Assat
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Jukka Lehtonen
Jukka Lehtonen
Olli Aakula

Eduard Venski
Eduard Venski
Eduard Venski
Brett Dailey
Eduard Venski
Matthew Pollock
Eduard Venski
Alpar Szabo
Andre Brown
Tuomas Koppanen
Pablo Guzman
Jakub Kovac
Mikko Suomalainen
Lauri Lehtonen
Tatu Vuorenmaa
Jakub Kovac

Juho Kaunisto

Normunds Veinbergs
Normunds Veinbergs
Normunds Veinbergs
Normunds Veinbergs
Normunds Veinbergs
Normunds Veinbergs
Normunds Veinbergs
Tuomas Tihinen
Valters Ramma
Matti Oivanen

Ryan Owens

Timo Leikas

Tuomas Tihinen

Olli Kunnari

Paul Sanderson
Olli-Pekka Qjansivu
Olli-Pekka Qjansivu
Greg Petty

Mikko Oivanen
Matti Oivanen

Matti Oivanen
Olli-Pekka Qjansivu
Jiri Hanninen

Antti Ropponen

NaPa
Santasport
Piivolley
ValePa
ValePa
ValePa

Team Lakkapaa
ValePa
Lakkapaa
ValePa

Korson Veto
Lakkapaa
Loimu

Loimu

Team Lakkapaa
Hurrikaani
Ducks

TUTO Volley
Savo Volley
ValePa

NaPa

NaPa
PerPo
PerPo
PerPo
PerPo
PerPo
Isku-Volley
Riento
Sampo
Isku-Volley
Riento
Isku-Volley
ValePa
Saimaa Volley
Tiikerit
Tiikerit
LEKA Volley
Hurrikaani
Hurrikaani
Hurrikaani
Savo Volley
Tiikerit
Hurrikaani

99
80
83
77
82
102
117
109
127
136
83
99
108
108
96
55
88
92
71
99

37

45
72
78
63
72
60
60
48
64
36
44
34
69
58
67
85
61
63
59
59
58
40
70



2023
2024
2025

Mikko Rasanen
Matej Smidl
Camden Gianni

Tehotilasto (+/-)

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Harri Nevalainen
Kiril Pleshakov

Jussi Heino
Normunds Veinbergs

Ruslan Zhbankov
Ruslan Zhbankov
Marko Aho

Jussi Niemeld
Marko Aho

Mika Pyrhonen
Marko Aho
Olli-Pekka Qjansivu
Angel Pena

Jussi Niemeld
Olli Kunnari

Joni Mikkonen
Olli Kunnari
Mart Tiisaar
Michael Chemos
Andrus Raadik
Joonas Jokela
Antti Ropponen
Jiri Hanninen
Eetu Hayrinen
Oskari Keskinen
Joonas Jokela
Renars Jansons
Joonas Jokela

NAISTEN MESTARUUSLIIGA

Pisteporssi

1996  Vesma Aistere
1997  Kadri Maatta
1998 Irina Kukushkina
1999  Tiina Hamunen
2000 -

2001 Mira Forsti
2002  Irina Zukovska

2003

Svetlana Shevtshenko

Hurmos
Akaa-Volley
Hurrikaani

KuPS-Volley
Viesti
Peikot
NaPa

East Volley
East Volley
NaPa

KoVe

NaPa
Isku-Volley
Kempele
Sampo
MuurLe
Piivolley
ValePa
Saimaa Volley
ValePa
LEKA-Volley
Liiga-Riento
Sampo Volley
ETTA
Hurrikaani
Tiikerit
Lakkapaa.com
Tiikerit
Loimu
KyKy-Betset
Savo Volley

EuRa
PiPy
ViLePa
PiPy

Vasama
SoPa
OrPo

74
53
90

+100
+245
+135
+441

+320
+267
+222
+331
+297
+220
+263
+211
+243
+305
+379
+346
+289
+358
+268
+413
+283
+286
+365
+176
+356
+365
+427
+380

276
316
391
669

362
438
381



2004  Natalia Kandratsieva
2005  Andrea Kuivanen
2006  Andrea Kuivanen
2007  Anna Grebenko
2008  Nikolina Alter
2009  Anna Grebenko
2010 Maria Jose Perez
2011  Marina Skender
2012  Anna Boricheva
2013  Marina Skender
2014  Anna Boricheva
2015  Mercy Moim
2016  Olena Prokopenko
2017  Janisa Johnson
2018  Kertu Laak
2019  Trine Kjelstrup
2020 Mary-Kate Marshal
2021  Saana Lindgren
2022  iina Andrikopoulou
2023  Saana Lindgren
2024  Cheyenne Jones
2025  Pamela Owino
Torjunnat
1996  Jenni Polanyi-Boda
1997  Kadi Kooba
1998  Suvi Veijalainen
1999  Suvi Veijalainen
Johanna Helppikangas
2000 -
2001  Sirpa Lehtimaki
2002  Mia Mattila
2003  Kaisa Jokinen
2004  Olga Subbotina
2005  Sari Seppdanen
2006  Helen Suvanto
2007  Julia Eronian
2008  Nikolina Alter
2009  Julia Eronian
2010  Laura Pihlajamaki
2011  Queen Nzenwa
2012  Heidi Horelli
2013  Heidi Horelli
2014  Pihla Pelkio
2015  Michaela Madsen
2016  Rhiannon Tooker

Viesti
OrPo
OrPo
LiigaEura
LiigaEura
PiVo
LiigaEura
HPK
LiigaEura
HPK

HPK
LiigaPloki
Polkky
OrPo

LP Viesti
Polkky
LP Kangasala
WoVo

LP Viesti
LP Viesti
LP-Vampula
LP Viesti

Vasama
Sauva

Kajo

Kajo
Tarmo-Volley

PiVo
SoPa
LiigaEura
SoPa
Vanajan RC
Prihat
PiVo
LiigaEura
PiVo
HPK
HPK
LiigaEura
LiigaEura
HPK
HPK
LigaPloki

536
514
514
549
464
528
510
422
417
415
421
442
486
452
389
438
506
551
547
514
552
672

107
206
169
190
190

78
89
92
108
115
88
105
81
100
74
81
106
82
76
76
89



2017  Eeva Puukka
2018  Jessica Wagner
2019  Saara Lepistd
2020  Roosa Laakkonen
2021  Anna Czakan
2022  Roosa Laakkonen
2023  Ella Autere

2024  Ella Autere

2025  Laura Laukkanen

Assit

1996 -

1997 -

1998 -

1999  Riikka Lehtonen
2000 -

2001  Anna Perélad

2002  Johanna Helppikangas
2003  Terhi-Maria Aurala
2004  Tanja Tuomela
2005  Helen Suvanto
2006  Rikka Sammelvuo
2007  Catalina Necula
2008  Tanja Etelaaho
2009  Riikka Tiilikainen
2010 Nette Tuominen
2011  Rebecca Saraceno
2012 Martina Konecna
2013  AnuEnnok

2014 Reetta Vaisdanen
2015  Elli-Noora Hiltunen
2016  Mercy Moim

2017  Malina Terrell
2018  Malina Terrell
2019  Jonna Wasserfaller
2020  Jonnas Wasserfaller
2021  Taylor Milton

2022  Jessica Kosonen
2023 Teija Vuorenmaa
2024  Neea-Maria Joki
2025  Netta Rekola

Tehotilasto (+/-)

1996  Sandra Levinska
1997  Sana Catlaksa
1998 Irina Kukushkina
1999  Tiina Hamunen

OrPo

LP Kangasala
OrPo

LP Kangasala
LP Viesti

LP Kangasala
Puijo Wolley
Puijo Wolley
LP Kangasala

EuRa

EuRa
Tarmo-Volley
Viesti
LiigaEura
Prihat
LiigaEura
Tuisku-Wolley
Lujattaret
Vanajan RC
OrPo

LP Kangasala
LP Viesti
OrPo
Pieksamaki
LP-Vampula
OrPo

OrPo

Polkky
Polkky
Polkky
LP-Vampula
LP Viesti
LP-Vampula
LP Kangasala
LP Kangasala

OrPo
EuRa
ViLePa
PiPy

73
76
68
95
76
91
98
91
68

70

40
74
55
59
49
53
63
41
49
52
54
57
48
43
56
54
66
61
70
68
60
56
42
55
57

+129

+163
+164
+472



2000 -

2001 -

2002  Svetlana Shevtshenko OrPo +278
2003  Svetlana Shevtshenko OrPo +238
2004  Natalia Kandratsieva Viesti +370
2005  Andrea Kuivanen OrPo +376
2006  Andrea Kuivanen OrPo +386
2007  Andrea Kuivanen OrPo +334
2008  Nikolina Alter LiigaEura +317
2009  Anna Grebenko PiVo +291
2010  Maria Jose Perez LiigaEura +285
2011  Virginie De Carne LP Viesti +275
2012 Nikolina Alter Pislaploki +251
2013  Marina Skender HPK +268
2014  Anna Boricheva HPK +279
2015  Mercy Moim LiigaPloki +234
2016  Shelby Dalton LP Kangasala +287
2017  Piia Korhonen HPK +388
2018  Jessica Wagner LP Kangasala +261
2019  Trine Kjelstrup Polkky +233
2020 Mary-Kate Marshall LP Kangasala +360
2021  Polina Malik Polkky +298
2022  lina Andrikopoulou LP Viesti +359
2023  Daria Butkevych OrPo +311
2024  Cheyenne Jones LP-Vampula +331

2025 Pamela Owino LP Viesti +389



